Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: E-19-019161 PCN Date: 06-JAN-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
MISCELLANEOUS CARD EDGE - LOW PROFILE CONNECTOR HOUSINGS AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES

Description of Changes

DUE TO SUPPLIER DISCONTINUANCE OF GREEN COLORED HOUSING RESIN, TE CONNECTIVITY IS PLANNING ON USING A BLACK HOUSING MATERIAL AS A REPLACEMENT.THIS
REPLACEMENT MATERIAL IS THE EXACT SAME FORMULATION ONLY IN A DIFFERENT COLOR. THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE OTHER THAN THE COLOR CHANGE.

Reason for Changes:

Manufacturing / Process Requirements.
Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
10-APR-2020

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued per] Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of
PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530655-4 NO
2-530666-1 NO
2-530666-3 NO
2-530666-6 NO
2-530678-6 NO
2-530689-6 NO
3-530677-3 NO
7-530666-2 NO
7-530671-2 NO
7-530689-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumbeﬂReIated Part NumberCustomer Part Number|Current RevisionNew Revision|
530666 |2-530666-1 K2

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued perl Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530666-1 NO
[2-530666-6 NO
2-530678-6 NO
[7-530689-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:



Drawing NumberiReIated Part Number

Customer Part Number|

ICurrent Revision|

New Revision|

30666 |2-530666-1

K2

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued per]l Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530655-4 NO
2-530666-1 NO
2-530666-3 NO
2-530678-6 NO
2-530689-6 NO
3-530677-3 NO
7-530666-2 NO
7-530671-2 NO
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part  [Part Discontinued perf Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530655-4 NO
2-530666-1 NO
2-530666-3 NO
2-530666-6 NO
2-530678-6 NO
2-530689-6 NO
3-530677-3 NO
7-530666-2 NO
7-530671-2 NO
[7-530689-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberiReIated Part Number|

Customer Part Number|

ICurrent Revision|

New Revision|

30666 [2-530666-1

K2

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued perl Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530666-1 NO
2-530666-3 NO
[2-530678-6 NO
[7-530666-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number|Related Part Numbe]

Customer Part Number|

ICurrent Revision|

New Revision|

30666 |2—530666—1

K2

Part Number(s) being Modified:




Part Part Discontinued perl Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
2-530666-1 NO
2-530666-3 NO
[2-530678-6 NO
2-530689-6 NO
7-530666-2 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumbetRelated Part NumberCustomer Part Number]Current Revision[New Revision|
30666 [2-530666-1 K2






