

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-019161 PCN Date: 06-JAN-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
MISCELLANEOUS CARD EDGE - LOW PROFILE CONNECTOR HOUSINGS AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES

Description of Changes

DUE TO SUPPLIER DISCONTINUANCE OF GREEN COLORED HOUSING RESIN, TE CONNECTIVITY IS PLANNING ON USING A BLACK HOUSING MATERIAL AS A REPLACEMENT. THIS REPLACEMENT MATERIAL IS THE EXACT SAME FORMULATION ONLY IN A DIFFERENT COLOR. THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE OTHER THAN THE COLOR CHANGE.

Reason for Changes:		
Manufacturing / Process Requirements.		
Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
	10-APR-2020	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-530655-4</u>	NO						
2-530666-1	NO						
2-530666-3	NO						
<u>2-530666-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530678-6</u>	NO						
2-530689-6	NO						
3-530677-3	NO						
7-530666-2	NO						
7-530671-2	NO						
7-530689-6	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
530666	2-530666-1		K2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2-530666-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-530666-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530678-6</u>	NO						
<u>7-530689-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
530666	2-530666-1		K2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-530655-4	NO						
<u>2-530666-1</u>	NO						
2-530666-3	NO						
2-530678- <u>6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530689-6</u>	NO						
3-530677-3	NO						
7-530666-2	NO	•					
7-530671-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-530655-4	NO						
<u>2-530666-1</u>	NO						
2-530666-3	NO						
<u>2-530666-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530678-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530689-6</u>	NO						
3-530677-3	NO						
7-530666-2	NO						
7-530671-2	NO						
<u>7-530689-6</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
530666	2-530666-1		K2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2-530666-1	NO			, ,		, ,	
2-530666-3	NO						
<u>2-530678-6</u>	NO						
7-530666-2	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>530666</u>	2-530666-1		K2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2-530666-1</u>	NO						
2-530666-3	NO						
<u>2-530678-6</u>	NO						
<u>2-530689-6</u>	NO						
7-530666-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
530666	2-530666-1		K2	